Stricken language would be deleted from and underlined language would be added to present law. Act 1252 of the Regular Session

1	State of Arkansas	As Engrossed: H3/12/15		
2	90th General Assembly	A Bill		
3	Regular Session, 2015		HOUSE BILL 1852	
4				
5	By: Representative Payton			
6		East Ass Ast To Do Establish		
7	437 4 GM - MO	For An Act To Be Entitled		
8		AN ACT TO AMEND ARKANSAS LAW CONCERNING METAL		
9		TRANSPORTER PLATES ISSUED UNDER ARKANSAS CODE § 27- 14-1806; AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES.		
10 11	14-1000; F	IND FOR OTHER PURPOSES.		
12				
13	Subtitle			
14	TO A	TO AMEND ARKANSAS LAW CONCERNING METAL		
15	TRANSPORTER PLATES ISSUED UNDER ARKANSAS			
16	CODE § 27-14-1806.			
17				
18				
19	BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANSAS:			
20				
21	SECTION 1. Arka	SECTION 1. Arkansas Code § 27-14-1806(a)(1), concerning the metal		
22	transporter plate, is amended to read as follows:			
23	27-14-1806. Metal transporter plate.			
24	(a)(l) Any person, firm, or corporation, other than an automobile			
25	dealer, who is regularly engaged in the business of driving or towing motor			
26	vehicles or trailers as defined in § 27-14-1805, upon the payment of a fee of			
27	thirty dollars (\$30.00), may be issued an annual metal transporter plate by			
28	the Director of the Department of Finance and Administration.			
29				
30	/s/Payton			
31				
32		ADDRESS 0//00/00/5		
33	APPROVED: 04/08/2015			
34				
35				
36				

